COMMISSIONERS

‘West Shelby Water District

Ray Larmee,
Chatrman
137 Citizens Boulevard
Raymond Williams, P.0. Box 39
Secretary Simpsonville, XY 40067
. (502) 722-8944
Ben Quinn, State Relay TDD (800) 648-6057
Treasurer E-mail: info@westshelbywater.org
July 2, 2018

Public Service Commission
Division of Rates and Tariffs
211 Sower Blvd.

P. O. Box 615

Frankfort, KY 40602

RE: Case #2018-00185
PWA Customer Notification

To Whom It May Concern:

MANAGERS

Steve FEden,
Manager
Lisa M. Didier,

Executive
Administrator

RECEIVED

JUL 19 2018

PUBLIC SERVICE
COMMISSION

Enclosed please find an original and 10 copies of the notice published in the local newspaper, The Sentinel-
News, regarding the Purchase Water Adjustment approved by the Public Service Commission through Case #2018-

00185. An affidavit regarding the publication is also enclosed.

If you have any further questions, please give me a call at 502-722-8944.

Yours truly, .
7z 77{ (a%w/
isa M. Didier,
Executive Administrator

Enclosures

An Equal Opportunity Employer
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PROOF OF PUBLICATION

CM M/ ¢ do hereby certify that I hold the

position 0% with The Sentinel-News in
Shelbyville, K5 fl such position have the responsibility of publication of any and all

advertising in said newspapet he attached agtertisement has been puplished in

all editions of said newspape

Commission Expiration Date
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Legal Notice

Notice is hereby given that West Shelby Water District (“District”) has received approval from
the Public Service Commission (“PSC”) to adjust its water rates as a result of an increase from
its supplier, Louisville Water Company. The effective date is July 15, 2018. The approved
changes are as follows:

Monthiy Rates Prior Rates New Rates $Increase % increase
5/8" x 3/4” Meter
First 2,500 gallons $17.98 $18.11 $0.13 0.72 %
Next 7,500 gallons $5.36 $5.41 $0.05 0.93 %
Next 20,000 gallons $5.04 $5.09 $0.05 0.99 %
Next 200,000 gallons $4.63 $4.68 $0.05 1.08 %
Over 230,000 gallons $4.22 $4.27 $0.05 1.18 %
3/4" Meter
First 3,500 gallons $23.33 $23.51 $0.18 0.77 %
Next 6,500 gallons $5.36 $5.41 $0.05 0.93 %
Next 20,000 gallons $5.04 $5.09 $0.05 0.99 %
Next 200,000 gallons $4.63 $4.68 $0.05 1.08 %
Over 230,000 gallons $4.22 $4.27 $0.05 1.18 %
1" Meter
First 5,000 gallons $31.36 $31.61 $0.25 0.80 %
Next 5,000 gallons $5.36 $5.41 $0.05 0.93 %
Next 20,000 gallons $5.04 $5.09 $0.05 0.99 %
Next 200,000 gallons $4.63 $4.68 $0.05 1.08 %
Over 230,000 gallons $4.22 $4.27 $0.05 1.18%
1 1/2" Meter
First 10,000 gallons $58.15 $58.65 $0.50 0.86 %
Next 20,000 gallons $5.04 $5.09 $0.05 0.99 %
Next 200,000 gallons $4.63 $4.68 $0.05 1.08 %
Over 230,000 gallons $4.22 $4.27 $0.05 1.18%
2" Meter
First 16,000 gallons $88.37 $89.17 $0.80 091 %
Next 14,000 gallons $5.04 $5.09 $0.05 0.99 %
Next 200,000 gallons $4.63 $4.68 $0.05 1.08 %
Over 230,000 gallons $4.22 $4.27 $0.05 1.18%
3" Meter
First 30,000 gallons $158.90 $158.90 $1.50 0.94 %
Next 200,000 gallons $4.63 $4.63 $0.05 1.08 %
Over 230,000 gallons $4.22 $4.22 $0.05 1.18%
4" Meter
First 50,000 gallons $251.45 $253.95 $2.50 0.99 %
Next 180,000 gallons $4.63 $4.68 $0.05 1.08 %
Over 230,000 gallons $4.22 $4.27 $0.05 1.18%
5" Meter
First 100,000 gallons $482.82 $487.82 $5.00 1.04 %
Next 130,000 gallons $4.63 $4.68 $0.05 1.08 %
Over 230,000 gallons $4.22 $4.27 $0.05 1.18%

The average bill for a customer using 5,000 gallons of water each month would increase .810%
from $31.38 to $31.63 for an increase of $.25 in the average customer's monthly bill.
Any person may examine this application at the district’s office located at 137 Citizens
Boulevard, Simpsonville, Kentucky: Telephone (502) 722-8944. Any person may examine this
application at the PSC located at 211 Sower Boulevard, Frankfort, Kentucky, Monday through
Friday, 8:00 a.m. to 4:30 p.m. or on the PSC website at http://psc.ky.gov; telephone (502) 564-3940.

_._\

Yar¢

Make your event
Ei

3 Fluorescent 11” x
All-Weather Signs
140 Bright Pre-Price
Successful Garage/
Pre-Sale Checklist
Sales Record Form
E-Z Stake Assembly
Two 24” Wooden Sij
Two Assembly Banc

Recelve 1

Stop in toda
ad, and pick

E&M

CONSTRUCTION, LLC

Quality Post Frame
Horse Barns &
Residential Buildings
Buildina Additions

\

Residential * Agricultural » Commercial
Equestrian

MountainView
Mlsl Busdor § Gomidrwclion

Post Frame
Construction

&) Walters Bui






